



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DMJ.8/2021

Appellant : Sri Manab Chandra Dutta

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Dhemaji

Date of hearing : 17.01.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The appellant is absent without any intimation.

The ADC and 1st appellate authority of DC's office, Dhemaji vide its letter no. DRTI-1/2018-19/100 dated 04.01.2022 informs the Commission that the appellant had already received the sought for informations against his the RTI petition dated 31.10.2020 from the Secretary & SPIO of Chamarajan GP under Dhemaji Dev. Block. He also encloses a photocopy of the letter issued by the Secretary of Chamarajan GP addressed to the appellant Sri Manab Ch. Dutta. He further encloses a copy of a declaration letter stated to be signed by the appellant Sri Manab Ch. Dutta to have received the sought for informations.

Since the information is stated to be furnished to the appellant, and he is also not present to raise any contention, if there be any, as such the 2^{nd} appeal dated 08.04.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.8/2021

Dtd.17.01.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Deputy Commissioner, Dhemaji, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, Pin-787 057 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dhemaji, Dist.-Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Manab Chandra Dutta, W/No. 2, Dhemaji Tiniali, PO & Dist.-Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission